Date:

Request:

From:

H#)

Executive Summary

January 9, 2025

To have the below listed items declared as surplus to be either donated or
discarded.

Captain Timothy Dillon, Pocatello Police Department

The Pocatello Police Department requests to have declared surplus the following items:

e 8vehicles previously used for EVOC training,
e 35 handheld radios without batteries

e 44 radio chargers

e 9radio batteries

e 35 radio mics.

The vehicles in question are:

License Year Make Model VIN

276PPD
315PPD
323PPD
327PPD
330PPD
331PPD
334PPD
338PPD

2011
2010
2010
2008
2011
2009
2008
2009

FORD CROWNVIC 2FABP7BV7BX143432
FORD CROWNVIC 2FABP7BV3AX121698
FORD CROWNVIC 2FABP7BV5AX121699
FORD CROWNVIC 2FAHP71VX8X153036
FORD CROWNVIC 2FABP7BV9BX143433
FORD CROWNVIC 2FAHP71V59X128353
FORD CROWNVIC 2FAHP71V48X153033
FORD CROWNVIC 2FAHP71V19X128351

We request that the council authorize these assets to be declared surplus, with the intent to donate
severalvehicles and all of the radio equipmentto the Idaho State University Law Enforcement Program.
They have the means to repair the vehicles to the point that they can be used for training. They can also
make use of the radios for training as they are no longer suitable for use by an active duty law
enforcement officer but would be sufficient for training purposes.



A/

MEMORANDUM

TO: Brian C. Blad, Mayor, Mayor;
FROM: Rich Diehl, Deputy City Attory
RE: Pocatello Police Department’s te

ISU (Used Radios and Vehicles)
DATE: January 23, 2025

[ have reviewed the documents associated with the above-referenced surplus declaration and
proposed sale. I would recommend that that the Council declare these used radios and vehicles
as surplus and authorizes the Police Department to dispose of these vehicles as outlined in
Captain Dillon’s Executive Summary. [ also recommend that the Council authorizes the Mayor
to sign any documents to effectuate the transfer. If you have any questions, please feel free to
contact me.



