#14

Executive Summary

Date:

January 9, 2025

Request:

To have the below listed items declared as surplus to be either donated or

discarded.

From:

Captain Timothy Dillon, Pocatello Police Department

The Pocatello Police Department requests to have declared surplus the following items:

- 8 vehicles previously used for EVOC training,
- 35 handheld radios without batteries
- 44 radio chargers
- 9 radio batteries
- 35 radio mics.

The vehicles in question are:

License	Year	Make	Model	VIN
276PPD	2011	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FABP7BV7BX143432
315PPD	2010	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FABP7BV3AX121698
323PPD	2010	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FABP7BV5AX121699
327PPD	2008	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FAHP71VX8X153036
330PPD	2011	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FABP7BV9BX143433
331PPD	2009	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FAHP71V59X128353
334PPD	2008	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FAHP71V48X153033
338PPD	2009	FORD	CROWNVIC	2FAHP71V19X128351

We request that the council authorize these assets to be declared surplus, with the intent to donate several vehicles and all of the radio equipment to the Idaho State University Law Enforcement Program. They have the means to repair the vehicles to the point that they can be used for training. They can also make use of the radios for training as they are no longer suitable for use by an active duty law enforcement officer but would be sufficient for training purposes.

MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

RE:

Brian C. Blad, Mayor, Mayor; Members of the City Council Rich Diehl, Deputy City Attorney Pocatello Police Department's request for Surplus Declaration and Donations to

ISU (Used Radios and Vehicles)

DATE:

January 23, 2025

I have reviewed the documents associated with the above-referenced surplus declaration and proposed sale. I would recommend that that the Council declare these used radios and vehicles as surplus and authorizes the Police Department to dispose of these vehicles as outlined in Captain Dillon's Executive Summary. I also recommend that the Council authorizes the Mayor to sign any documents to effectuate the transfer. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.